Res. 17950

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ~ PROJECT __2012 Pavement Maintenance
Phase 1 (Asphalt Overlay)
CONTRACTOR _Superior Bowen Asphalt COUNTY NO. 3161
P.0O. Box 9669, Kansas City MO 64134 FED. AID NO. n/a

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
Description of change:
Line Item #2 Add 238.00 SY Milling at $5.17/SY = $1,230.46

NEW ITEM
Line Item 1C 1.5” TY 3R AC Surface 2,608 tons at $52.66/ton = $137,337.28
Brush cutting, grass removal, pavement marking, ditch grading, and inspection by others.

Amount this change order (plus) (minus) (re-ehange)...........ccoevvvveiinennn, $138,567.74
The contract amount will be amended as follows:
Original CONTIACE PIICE. ... vuireirivrirreriieiieiieeeeeieie e nereanenns $.1,561,300.00
Amount of all previous Change Orders + or - ..........oovvviiiieninininns $ -0-
Amount of this Change Order F $.138,567.74
New total CONract PriCe.. ... vvevririirtiiriiieenrineeereen e $.1.699.867.74

The change order shall become a epdident to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended
! %, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR., AKCH OWNERW\R%B Q
BY

BY
Ke "“h F— r"w
Title / . \'Pﬂr\ﬂrr Title County Executive

5

Date ﬂ7 /é /L Date ﬂhM /O/ lo’)'

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED APZ?% M %/
(€

C étyRemdent Engmeer ' Coun Counselc{r
M (/(‘( ATTEST
Chief Engineer

Clerk, Jackson @unty Legislature
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is
chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be

made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of -

FILED k138 561.74

hereby authorized.
AUG 15 2012 M
MARY JO SPINO 260, | oA54070  Manger— Divisionof nance
COUNTY CLERK
l5452.0(200)

CHANGE ORDER-1 3161



